

A.S. Senate

A.S. Executive Board

Against: _

Associated Students

Recognition

| Author: Amy Truong | | Signature: |
|--------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| Co-Author: Alejandro Andas | | Signature: |
| Subject: Professor Andrea Diem | | Date: April 21, 2020 |
| Whereas: | Professor Andrea Diem is an instructor of Philosophy and serves as Chair of the Philosophy Department for Mount San Antonio College. Professor Diem has introduced public orators from religious leaders to animal activists into her classrooms and campus, authored over 10 books, and has provided academic and accessible resources for students. | |
| Whereas: | Professor Andrea Diem's thoughtful and attentive manner instills a sense of achievement in all of her students. She interacts with every student where she scrutinously and meaningfully connects with students through discussions online and on campus. From emailing individual student on their academic achievements to guiding students with multi-perspectives, Professor Diem has revolutionized and uplifted the universal minds of her students. Moreover, Professor Diem has continuously demonstrated an extraordinary amount of care and compassion towards her students. | |
| Whereas: | Professor Andrea Diem embodies the mission of Associated Students by continuing to push academic boundaries for her students. Professor Diem empowers and unites students to think beyond their comfort zone in order to apply their cultural morals, personal ethics, and universal worldviews into their co-curricular and civic engagement. Furthermore, Professor Diem continues to enrich the spiritual and academic lives of Mount San Antonio College students through her enduring efforts. | |
| Therefore: | Be it resolved, that the A.S. Senate, the A.S. Executive Board, and the A.S. President approve this recognition of Professor Andrea Diem. | |

Abstain:

Date: 4/21/20